
Place Bib No Time Pace First Name Last Name Team Cat
1 186 33:24  3:20/K TOM HOGAN SBR SM
2 152 34:50  3:29/K CONOR ROCHFORD st.sennans JM
3 156 35:43  3:34/K SEAN CAULFIELD st.sennans M45
4 162 37:06  3:43/K PETER DUGGAN st.josephs M40
5 36 37:37  3:46/K MARK CLANCY SM
6 129 38:43  3:52/K PAUL CURTIS SM
7 69 38:53  3:53/K JOHN DEMPSEY SM
8 82 39:05  3:55/K PAT O'NEILL SBR M40
9 145 39:15  3:56/K MARGARET DANAGHER SF
10 164 39:16  3:56/K FRANCIS CONNOLLY clonmel SM
11 197 39:33  3:57/K EDDIE KENNEDY SM
12 151 39:49  3:59/K LARRY LEACY St. Josephs M50
13 75 39:50  3:59/K COLM STAFFORD M45
14 104 40:03  4:00/K ANN SULLIVAN DMP F50
15 192 40:25  4:03/K DANNY SHANAHAN Thomastown SM
16 72 41:07  4:07/K EMMETT MALONE United Striders SM
17 108 41:16  4:08/K DEREK KEHOE M40
18 141 41:51  4:11/K DAMIEN BOURK SM
19 147 41:58  4:12/K PADRAIG ASPEL Nore Valley ac SM
20 84 41:58  4:12/K ANNALEIGH HORE Kilmore SF
21 80 42:20  4:14/K LIAM ROCKETT St. Sennans M40
22 180 42:24  4:14/K ALAN MACKEY SM
23 102 42:52  4:17/K MARK MOORE SM
24 175 42:59  4:18/K STEVE GRIFFITHS Nore Valley ac M40
25 105 43:24  4:20/K MARY MOLLOY Clonmel SF
26 146 43:36  4:22/K CAOILTE MALONE KCH SF
27 127 43:52  4:23/K JOHN RIORDAN Waterford AC SM
28 100 44:15  4:26/K DONAGH MINIHAN United Striders SM
29 107 44:43  4:28/K TONY GAFFNEY SM
30 90 44:46  4:29/K JACKIE POWER Carrick  AC SF
31 52 44:46  4:29/K CON KELLEHER M50
32 109 44:50  4:29/K NOEL KEHOE Slaney SM
33 193 45:06  4:31/K DAVID BAWDEN M45
34 25 45:20  4:32/K CONOR BARRY M40
35 7 45:20  4:32/K MICHAEL RYAN St. Josephs SM
36 158 45:23  4:32/K MARTY KELLY Gowran M50
37 43 46:07  4:37/K BILL CARROLL Thomastown M40
38 31 46:28  4:39/K DAVID LANIGAN SM
39 106 46:40  4:40/K HENRY LANGTON Lucan Harriers SM
40 169 46:49  4:41/K ELAINE O' DONOVAN Fit for life SF
41 155 46:55  4:42/K BRIDGET O'FLYNN F50
42 154 46:56  4:42/K JOE ROSSITER M40
43 103 46:58  4:42/K BASIL GLENNON SM
44 76 47:01  4:42/K ANDREW FORAN M45
45 181 47:18  4:44/K DEREK CURRAN M40
46 136 47:48  4:47/K GER BRENNAN SM
47 161 48:12  4:49/K EDDIE MURPHY SM
48 159 48:49  4:53/K OLIVER KELLY taghmon SM
49 96 48:53  4:53/K BRENDAN MADDOCK SM
50 200 48:59  4:54/K ALAN KISSANE SM
51 5 49:25  4:57/K JOHN HASSETT Waterford AC M40
52 87 50:01  5:00/K ANNE POWER SF
53 56 50:14  5:01/K THOMAS MORRISSEY Rower Ramblers SM
54 55 50:15  5:02/K CIARAN CULLEN St. Josephs SM
55 15 50:50  5:05/K PADRAIGIN HARNEDY SF
56 60 51:24  5:08/K LIZ JOLLY St. Sennans F40
57 54 51:28  5:09/K FERGAL MCWILLIAMS SM



58 160 51:41  5:10/K BRYAN CODY JM
59 48 51:56  5:12/K MARTIN BROWNE M40
60 81 52:22  5:14/K JO ROCKETT St. Sennans F40
61 62 52:45  5:17/K PATSY FOSKIN F50
62 95 53:03  5:18/K JOHNNY MURPHY SM
63 179 53:52  5:23/K BREDA HENNESSEY st.josephs F40
64 166 53:57  5:24/K NIAMH FITZGIBBON SF
65 88 54:00  5:24/K DONAL CUMMINS SM
66 99 54:18  5:26/K CIARA LEE st.josephs SF
67 23 54:20  5:26/K CHRISTINA LEAHY F45
68 40 54:24  5:26/K EMMA COLFER SF
69 85 54:32  5:27/K DAVID O' LEARY Waterford AC SM
70 67 54:34  5:27/K DECLAN FURLONG SM
71 148 54:36  5:28/K ONRA POWER Waterford AC F45
72 30 54:47  5:29/K SUSAN LANIGAN SF
73 78 55:07  5:31/K MAYROSE FOLEY SF
74 118 55:12  5:31/K ALAN BOLSTER M40
75 57 55:29  5:33/K PATRICK CORCORAN Rower Ramblers SM
76 19 55:43  5:34/K BRIAN MOONEY M45
77 37 55:43  5:34/K DERVILLE BRENNAN F45
78 68 55:53  5:35/K JANELLE KIRWAN SF
79 8 56:17  5:38/K PATRICK CARROLL SM
80 9 56:19  5:38/K MARION KEEVEY SF
81 178 57:13  5:43/K HILLARY O' CONNELL SF
82 94 57:17  5:44/K TOM GAHAN M40
83 18 57:21  5:44/K SIOBHAN MOONEY Waterford AC F45
84 79 57:38  5:46/K NIALL BENNETT SM
85 64 57:38  5:46/K BOB BRISCOE SM
86 86 57:39  5:46/K ADRIAN DOYLE SM
87 198 58:12  5:49/K EMER KELLY SF
88 2 58:16  5:50/K CHRIS MCNAMARA St. Josephs SM
89 163 58:17  5:50/K STEVEN DELANEY SM
90 149 58:18  5:50/K SEAMUS GRANT SM
91 110 58:51  5:53/K JOSEPH SINNOTT Horsewood SM
92 47 58:59  5:54/K MAJELLA COLFER SF
93 199 59:12  5:55/K MARIE MINHANE SF
94 73 59:44  5:58/K AINE CULLEN SF
95 53 59:49  5:59/K PATRICIA O' KEEFFE Waterford AC F50
96 17 59:56  6:00/K VICTOR O'CONNOR M45
97 45 1:00:43  6:04/K MAGGIE MCMCLOUGHLIN SF
98 6 1:01:38  6:10/K REBECCA FRAYNE JF
99 101 1:01:49  6:11/K KAREN DILLON SF
100 44 1:02:00  6:12/K JUILE ANN SHEEHAN SF
101 49 1:02:14  6:13/K BRIAN MCSWEENEY SM
102 50 1:02:14  6:13/K PAULA FLANAGAN F40
103 11 1:02:57  6:18/K ST ELLA SHEEHN F40
104 12 1:03:34  6:21/K CATHERINE BARRETT F45
105 21 1:03:35  6:22/K LORRAINE EGAN SF
106 26 1:03:37  6:22/K CARA MCGRATH SF
107 58 1:03:37  6:22/K COLLEEN KAVANGH SF
108 170 1:04:04  6:24/K TRACEY MALONE St. Josephs SF
109 71 1:04:23  6:26/K BRID HENNESSEY F40
110 63 1:05:53  6:35/K CARMEL FORTUNE SF
111 51 1:05:54  6:35/K CAROLINE DUNLOP SF
112 191 1:06:06  6:37/K JOHN BOURKE M50
113 89 1:07:09  6:43/K ANN POWER F50
114 33 1:07:10  6:43/K MARY MCDONALD F40
115 111 1:07:20  6:44/K PAULA MURPHY st.josephs F40



116 190 1:07:22  6:44/K STEPHAINE DOLLARD SF
117 189 1:07:22  6:44/K MICHAEL DOLLARD M50
118 92 1:07:44  6:46/K CELIA WALSH F45
119 172 1:08:34  6:51/K RICHIE MURPHY M50
120 4 1:08:51  6:53/K CATHERINE HENNESSEY St. Josephs F40
121 14 1:08:51  6:53/K JACKIE O' SHAUGHNESSY St. Josephs SF
122 38 1:09:07  6:55/K JOHN CARTHY St. Josephs M50
123 185 1:09:33  6:57/K BRIDGET MURPHY F50
124 196 1:09:48  6:59/K NIALL MCDONALD SM
125 91 1:09:48  6:59/K KAREN MAHER SF
126 22 1:10:25  7:03/K MARIE EGAN F50
127 66 1:10:25  7:03/K JACINTA CUMMINS SF
128 20 1:10:33  7:03/K MONIC DONNELLY SF
129 187 1:11:23  7:08/K JUILE ANN LAWLOR st.josephs SF
130 59 1:12:10  7:13/K KATIE GABBETT SF
131 157 1:12:55  7:18/K BERNADETTE HAYES F45
132 188 1:12:57  7:18/K MARIE ROBERTS F40
133 97 1:13:01  7:18/K JUILA BUTLER - KELLY SF
134 98 1:13:02  7:18/K DONAL KELLY SM
135 195 1:13:17  7:20/K LOUISE FURLONG SF
136 194 1:14:29  7:27/K MARY ROWE SF
137 77 1:14:32  7:27/K YVONNE BRISCOE SF
138 3 1:14:32  7:27/K JEAN MCNAMARA St. Josephs SF
139 32 1:17:32  7:45/K ANNA O' DWYER F40
140 61 1:17:33  7:45/K JENNY HEFFERNAN F40
141 70 1:18:50  7:53/K MARIE RYAN F40
142 41 1:19:34  7:57/K FIONA SUTTON St. Josephs F40
143 74 1:20:43  8:04/K KATHLEEN WALSH United Striders F50
144 165 1:21:25  8:09/K MICHAEL FOTTRELL M50
145 13 1:21:42  8:10/K NORA MAHONY St. Josephs F45
146 42 1:21:42  8:10/K ADRIENNE FLYNN St. Josephs F50
147 177 1:22:21  8:14/K PJ MURPHY SM
148 46 1:22:33  8:15/K ORLA DOWLING St. Josephs F40
149 35 1:22:35  8:16/K FRANKIE KIRWAN M50
150 39 1:25:09  8:31/K NUALA CARTHY F50
151 29 1:27:44  8:46/K REBECCA MERNAGH St. Josephs JF
152 28 1:27:44  8:46/K RACHAEL MERNAGH St. Josephs JF
153 183 1:29:36  8:58/K ELLEN HOWLETT F50
154 184 1:29:36  8:58/K MARY KAVANGH F50
155 65 1:30:49  9:05/K KAREN HANRAHAN SF
156 83 1:30:49  9:05/K ZOE LAWLOR SF
157 171 1:32:43  9:16/K MAGARET DOHERTY st.josephs F50
158 173 1:32:44  9:16/K GERARD DOHERTY M50
159 27 1:41:27 10:09/K KATHY HALLERON F50
160 16 1:41:28 10:09/K MARY BREEN F50
161 34 1:41:28 10:09/K TOM HUGHES M50
162 182 1:41:29 10:09/K ANN DOYLE st.josephs F50








